"Ex <sub>1</sub>	press Mail" mailing label number (1/6) 8/5 (2) (5)
dep	I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being posited with the United Postal Service *Express 312.0237
1,46 the	Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR on the date indicated above and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks. shington, D.C. 20231.  (Signature of person inalling paper or fee)  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen  Effective Date  Merger  Merger
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convoying parties attached
Name AstraZeneca UK Li	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  mited 09/24/2002
Formerly	
Individual General Partners	ship Limited Partnership Corporation Association
▼ Other Limited Liabili	ty Company
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization England
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name AstraZeneca AB	
DBA/AKA/TA	m w
Composed of	7 2 6
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Sodertalje	Sweden S-151 85
Individual General Partner	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
1	(Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization Sweden

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	recentative Name and Address	TRADEMARK
<u>-</u>	resemative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par rademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.	
Address (line 1) 91		
Address (line 2) 19	th Floor	
Address (line 3) Ne	w York, New York 10010-7108	
Address (line 4)		
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 387	-0247
	rademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.	
Address (line 1) 91	5 Broadway	
Address (line 2) 19	th Floor	
Address (line 3) Ne	ew York, New York 10010-7108	
Address (line 4)		
	ter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 7
inc	cluding any attachments.	·
* *	Olication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable Mark M	ditional numbers attached or the same property).
	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	· · · • ·
	2384922	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	0
Method of Pa Deposit Acco	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account )	1439
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and	Signature	
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and I copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are aud herein.	
KETH	E-DAMISH Leith Danil a	cf. 22, 2002
	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

Atty. Ref. No.: 312.0237

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee : AstraZeneca AB

Mark : PIRASPIL

Reg. No. : 2,384,922

Class(es) : 5 (Int'l.)

Dated: September 12, 2000

Express Mail\* mailing label number UIL9815 Dollars

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature of person mailing paper or fee

## POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Jacqueline M. Stelling, and Andrew T. Paredes, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, Darren W. Saunders, a member of the Bars of the States of Connecticut and New York, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, Tel. No. (212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registration.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

93320 v 1

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq. Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway New York, New York 10010-7108

By\_

AstraZeneca AB (publ)

October 9, 2002 Dated:

Print Name: Bo Wretling

Title:

Assistant Director, Trademarks



## **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Sweden

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Mr. Björn Sandin
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Notary Public of Stockholm

## Certified

5. at Stockholm

- **6. the** 25th of September, 2002
- 7. by Ministry for Foreign Affairs
- 8. N° 6536
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature:

grya Exerreca

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AstraZeneca UK Limited, an English limited liability company, with a business address of 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, England [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PIRASPIL in the United States of America, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,384,922, dated September 12, 2000, in respect of "pharmaceutical preparations and substances for the prevention and treatment of disorders and diseases of the respiratory tract; pharmaceutical preparations for the prevention and treatment of allergic diseases and disorders" in Int'l. Class 5, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AstraZeneca AB, a Swedish corporation, with a business address of S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"], is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark, the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

AstraZeneca UK Limited

Dated:	September, 2002	_ By:	SMEvaus	
"Expres Date of	ss Mail" mailing label number 2016  Deposit (1) + 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	98/5taphie; Di	m <b>e:</b> Susan Margaret rector of Trade Ma	: Evans rks
Mail Po 1 10 on the Co	st Office to Addressee" service und the date indicated above and is ad	er 37 CFR		
93317 v 1	gton D.C. 20231		TR	ADFMARK

COUNTRY OF _	Sweden —————	)
		) ss:
CITY OF	Södertälje	)

	On this the	_ day of	September	_, 2002 before me personally
came	Susan Margaret Eva	ns	_, to me known, who,	being by me duly sworn, did
depose	and say that he/she is th	ne <u>Director</u>	of Trade Marks	of AstraZeneca UK Limited,
the cor	mpany described in and	which execu	ated the foregoing instru	ament, and that he/she signed
his nar	ne thereto by order of s	said company		

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 24th day of September

Notary Public

Björn Sandin

78419v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0531** 

**RECORDED: 10/23/2002**